attains the age of 65 years. 

e) He/She is required to carry out all the assigned duties by the President/Hon. 

Secretary in Office management, books, records and accounts keeping etc. 

f) The remuneration excluding conveyance and telephone allowances shall not 

exceed Rs 15,000 (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) only per month. Based on the 

annual performance review done by the President and Hon. Secretary and their 

recommendations, the Council may sanction any increment in the remuneration 

not exceeding Rs 1,000 (Rupees One Thousand) only after completion of each